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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of public and private sector oil companies which are operating in Krishna Godavari Basin along with the quantum of crude oil and gas extracted and the revenue generated out of such exploration by these companies during the last three years and the current year, company-wise;

(b) whether the revenue generated from these explorations has been utilized for Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) as per the norms and guidelines set for the purpose; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS ( SHRI DHARAMENDRA PRADHAN )

(a): ONGC, RIL, Cairn India Ltd, Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd, British Gas Exploration and Production (India) Ltd, Oil India Ltd and BP Exploration (Alpha) Ltd are presently operating in KG Basin.

The production of oil & gas from KG Basin blocks, during last three years ( 2011-12 to 2013-14) and the current year ( 2014-15) is as under:

Block &  Oil/Gas  2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15
Operator
Ravva Field Oil  1340.3  1071.8  1035.5  579.5
Cairn
India Ltd.
  Gas  633.5  514.6  449.5  150.7

KG-DWN-98/3 Oil  681.3  394.3  274.3  160.2
Reliance
Industries
Ltd.

  Gas  15611.4  9516.5  5050.0  2699.6
KG Onshore
ONGC  Oil  305  295  297  123
  Gas  1364  1249  1171  307
KG Offshore
ONGC  Oil  38  44  26  7
  Gas  25  56  105  8

Total  Oil  2364.6  1805.1  1362.8  869.7

  Gas  17633.9  11336.1  6775.5  3165.3

# Oil in TMT( Thousand Metric Tonnes)

# Gas in MMSCM ( Million Metric Standard Cubic Meters)


Revenue generated from sales of oil & gas from these fields/blocks during last three years( 2011-12 to 2013-14) and current year agenda is as under:

         (in Million USD)
Block &  Oil/ Gas 2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15
Operator
(Ravva)  Oil  1,166.29 941  814.77  393.51

Cairn India
Ltd.
  Gas  78.48  65  59.71  9.76
KG-DWN-98/3 Oil  621.86  339.57  215.71  143.88

(KG-D6)
Reliance
Industries
Ltd.
  Gas  2,134.65 1297.43  689.21  322.53
KG- Onshore
ONGC  Oil  82.06  17.11  11.70  46.13
  Gas  188.19  171.70  161.95  42.47
KG-Offshore
ONGC  Oil  14.23  4.41  0.93  3.17
  Gas  4.08  9.31  17.27  0.69
Total  Oil  1884.44  1302.09  1043.11  586.69
  Gas  2405.4  1543.44  928.14  375.45
  Total  4289.84  2845.53  1971.25  962.14

 2014-15 Revenue figures are upto September, 2014

(b)&(c): The Production Sharing Contract under which these fields/blocks are being operated does not provide for any mandatory spending on CSR activities.
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